
NAME KNOWN AS ADDRESS

MOBILE/WORK 

PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

ALSO STANDING 

FOR

MAYOR   (1 VACANCY)

BUSWELL, Angela Maureen Angela Buswell 222 Otaki Gorge Road, OT 021 316 845 angelabuswell@angelabuswell.nz Districtwide

CHURCH, Ross Duncan Ross Church 386 Kapiti Road, PRM 027 440 5840 ross@autoclassics.co.nz N/A

ELLIOTT, Jacqueline Maree Jackie Elliot Te Horo 021 045 2762 elliott4kapiti@gmail.com Districtwide

KRISNASAMY, Gurunathan K(Guru) Gurunathan 94 Waerenga Road, OT 021 023 13905 guru@ourkapiti.nz Districtwide

SCOTT, David John David Scott 7/381 Kapiti Road, PRM 021 145 2122 davidscott@outlook.co.nz

Districtwide, 

PRMRAUCB

WELSH, Gavin Sloan Gavin Welsh 62 Makora Road, PRM 021 772 165 welsh4kapiti@gmail.com N/A

DISTRICTWIDE  (AT LARGE)  (5 VACANCIES)

AUSTIN, Richard James Ric Austin 496 State Highway 1, WAI 022 379 2557 ricaustinj@gmail.com N/A

BELL, Murray Ross Murray Bell 6 Kawau Grove, WAI 027 490 5269 murraybell75@gmail.com N/A

BOONEN, Emily Ritihia Emily Boonen 2 Tilley Road, PAE 027 568 5682 studiofaber@paradise.net.nz N/A

BUSWELL, Angela Maureen Angela Buswell 222 Otaki Gorge Road, OT 021 316 845 angelabuswell@angelabuswell.nz Mayor

CARDIFF, Michael Winston Mike Cardiff 16 Kereru Street, WAI 021 441 243 cardiffcopartnership@clear.net.nz N/A

ELLIOTT, Jacqueline Maree Jackie Elliott Te Horo 021 045 2762 elliott4kapiti@gmail.com Mayor

ELLIS, Peter William Peter Ellis 4 Elder Grove, PRM 027 447 1883 peter.ellis@xtra.co.nz N/A

ELLISON, Ann-Maree Ann-Maree Ellison 104A Rosetta Road, RAU 021 454 920 stoneylea@vodafone.co.nz N/A

GREGORY, Eric Walter Eric Gregory 6A Rimu Street, WAI 021 759 950 ea_gregory@hotmail.com WAI CB

HOWSON, John Sedgemere John Howson 41B Tiromoana Road, RAU 027 444 1830 jhowson@paradise.net.nz N/A

KRISNASAMY, Gurunathan K(Guru) Gurunathan 94 Waerenga Road, OT 021 023 13905 guru@ourkapiti.nz Mayor

RUTHE, Christopher Burville Christopher Ruthe 199 Manly Street, PRM 04 904 4144 christopherruthe@gmail.com N/A

SCOTT, David John David Scott 7/381 Kapiti Road, PRM 021 145 2122 davidscott@outlook.co.nz Mayor, PRMRAUCB

WARWICK, Michele Joy Shelly Warwick 177 Waitohu Valley Rd, OT 021 949 214 shellybeannz@yahoo.co.nz OTCB

ŌTAKI WARD  (1 VACANCY)

COOTES, James James Cootes 3 Sylvia Way, TH 027 457 2346 info@kissandbakeup.co.nz N/A

WAIKANAE WARD  (1 VACANCY)

CHURCHMAN, Geoffrey Basil Geoffrey Churchman 12 Awanui Drive, WAI 04 905 3011 waikanaewatch@paradise.net.nz N/A

MCCLOY, Iride Anna Maria Iride McCloy 7 Horopito Road, WAI 021 859 100 iride@breakthrough.net.nz N/A

PARRY, Timothy John Tim Parry 87 Weggery Drive, WAI 027 333 4004 timparry02@yahoo.co.nz N/A

SCOTT, Michael Ferguson Michael Scott 14 Walton Avenue, WAI 027 448 4110 michael@mslaw.co.nz N/A
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PARAPARAUMU WARD  (2 VACANCIES)

BENTON, Mark Frederick Clive Mark Benton 13 Winton Street, PRM 021 378 563 tina.mark@xtra.co.nz N/A

HALLIDAY, Martin Russell Martin Halliday 38 Cedar Drive, PRM 021 599 648 halliday4council@gmail.com N/A

RANDALL, Bernard Joseph Bernie Randall 22 Te Kupe Road, PRM 021 204 6975 berniecares@gmail.com PRM-RAU CB

SPIERS, Kathryn Anne Kathy Spiers 19 Kew Grove, RAU 027 363 5416 kathyanne7@hotmail.com PRM-RAU CB

VINING, Fiona Melanie Fiona Vining 15 Anaru Street, RAU 021 252 3670 fiona.vining@gmail.com PRM-RAU CB

PAEKĀKĀRIKI-RAUMATI WARD  (1 VACANCY)

BURNS, Guy Patrick Guy Burns 89 Leinster Ave, RAU 021 262 4645 gyroburns@gmail.com PRM-RAU CB

HOLBOROW, Janet Elaine Janet Holborow 4 Ames Street, PAE 027 296 1628 janetholborow@gmail.com N/A

ŌTAKI COMMUNITY BOARD  (4 VACANCIES)
BEVAN, Kerry Frederick Kerry Bevan 22A Bell Street, OT 027 405 6635 kerry.bevan@gmail.com N/A

PAPPS, Christine Christine Papps 17 Knights Grove, OT 027 201 6435 christine.papps@xtra.co.nz N/A

STEVENS, Marilyn Ann Marilyn Stevens 48 Old Hautere Road, TH 021 225 5684 marilynandwayne@yahoo.com N/A

WARWICK, Michele Joy Shelly Warwick 177 Waitohu Valley Rd, OT 021 949 214 shellybeannz@yahoo.co.nz Districtwide

WAIKANAE COMMUNITY BOARD  (4 VACANCIES)

AITKEN, Louise Rachel Sinclair Louise Aitken 11 Campion Road, WAI 021 108 1863 lulubeach@clear.net.nz N/A

BEGOVICH, Tonchi Jure Tonchi Begovich 4 Lamont Place, WAI 021 223 6931 tonchi.begovich@summerset.co.nz N/A

GREGORY, Eric Walter Eric Gregory 6A Rimu Street, WAI 021 759 950 ea_gregory@hotmail.com DW

LLOYD, Jillian Shirley Jill Lloyd 45 Rimu Street, WAI 021 267 1636 lloydjillie@gmail.com N/A

PRVANOV, Jocelyn Jocelyn Prvanov 114 Rutherford Drive, WAI 021 111 0825 prvanov@xtra.co.nz N/A

ROIL, David Ernest David Roil Waikanae 021 494 722 david@corianderdesign.co.nz N/A

SEAMARK, Jeremy Clive Jeremy Seamark 128 Main Road, WAI 027 733 5971 jeremyseamark@gmail.com N/A

STEVENSON-WRIGHT, Margaret 

Eila

Margaret Stevenson-

Wright 26/55 Andrew Street, WAI 027 546 1630 faun@xtra.co.nz N/A

WESTBURY, James James Westbury 6 Rata Street, WAI 022 134 1787 james@waikanaepharmacy.co.nz N/A

PARAPARAUMU-RAUMATI COMMUNITY BOARD  (4 VACANCIES)

BEST, Jonathan Charles Jonny Best 86 Kiwi Road, RAU 021 232 9981 jonnyb@paradise.net.nz N/A

BURNS, Guy Patrick Guy Burns 89 Leinster Ave, RAU 021 262 4645 gyroburns@gmail.com PAE-RAU Ward

RANDALL, Bernard Joseph Bernie Randall 22 Te Kupe Road, PRM 021 204 6975 berniecares@gmail.com PRM Ward

SCOTT, David John David Scott 7/381 Kapiti Road, PRM 021 145 2122 davidscott@outlook.co.nz Mayor, Districtwide

SPIERS, Kathryn Anne Kathy Spiers 19 Kew Grove, RAU 027 363 5416 kathyanne7@hotmail.com PRM Ward

VINING, Fiona Melanie Fiona Vining 15 Anaru Street, RAU 021 252 3670 fiona.vining@gmail.com PRM Ward

PAEKĀKĀRIKI COMMUNITY BOARD   (4 VACANCIES)

ECKETT, Stephen John Barton Steve Eckett 108 Wellington Road, PAE 027 485 2916 steve.eckett@clear.net.nz N/A

EDWARDS, Philip John Philip Edwards 55A Ames Street, PAE 04 904 8616 amesstreet@hotmail.com N/A

EWENS, Holly Jane Holly Jane Ewens 24 Te Miti Street, PAE 027 270 7090 hollyewens@yahoo.com N/A

HUGHES, Paul Michael Paul Hughes 103 Tilley Road, PAE 027 492 5399 pmhughes@clear.net.nz N/A
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